
TO. NO. ADM.I/767/2023

OFFICE OF THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES, BENGALURU DATED: 20TH OCTOBER 2023

: NOTIFICATION :

Sub: Constitution of "Internal Complaint Committee" reg.

Ref:

- 1. Notification bearing No. RPS 60/2022(LCA-I) dated 11.12.2014 of Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru
- 2. Gmail dated 09.10.2023 and 17.10.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru
- 2. Office Note and Order passed thereon by the Hon'ble Chief Judge, Court of Small Causes, Bengaluru dated: 20.10.2023

* * * * *

The Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka vide letter at reference No.2 above has given a direction to furnish details of the "Constitution of Internal Complaint Committee" in all the Courts coming under this Unit for prevention of Sexual harassment against women at working place in pursuance to this office Notification bearing No. RPS 60/2022(LCA-I) dated 11.12.2014 and also directed to furnish the Name, E-mail address and Contract number of the Members of Complaints Committee the Internal to the e-mail ID hccbranch@gmail.com immediately. In the back drop of directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court, the following Order is made:

The following Officers and officials has been constituted to look into the complaints against any staff working in the Court of Small Causes, Bengaluru.

Sl.No	Name of the Committee Members with Designation Members	E-mail address	Office land line Number
1.	Smt.B.V.Renuka- Chair Person Chief Judge, Court of Small Causes, Bengaluru	renukabvdj@gmail.com	08022939437
2.	Smt.Shilpa K.S Member VII Addl. Judge & Presiding Officer (SCCH-3)	shilpasharmabannur@gmail.com	08022939436
3.	Smt. Bharathi.B.M Member Advocate	b <u>harathilawyer1@</u> gmail.com	9845772224
4.	Smt. Girija V. Holla- Member Incharge Asst.Registrar	girijaholla00@gmail.com	08022939431
5.	Smt. Savitha.B.S Member Senior Sheristedar	savithasharadhi@gmail. com	08022939438

BY ORDER OF THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUDGE

Registrar, Court of Small Causes, Bengaluru.

Copy for kind information to:

The Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru

Copy to:

- 3. The concerned Officers and Officials
- 4. Notification file.